PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Guy J Mac Donald	12/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New World Relations, LLC.	
Street Address:	34607 Devonshire	
City:	New Baltimore	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6530105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)463-3667

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 586-321-8009
Email: newwrinfo@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Guy J. Mac Doanld
Address Line 1: 38911 Albert

Address Line 4: Mt. Clemens, MICHIGAN 48035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Guy Mac Donald

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_pat#page1.tif

OP \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

WHERAS the undersigned <u>Guy J. Mac Donald</u> ("Assignor") is the owner of the Patent identified on the attached Schedule A (the Patent and the applications and registrations hereafter referred to as the "Patent"; <u>Spike Cleaner Patent #</u>26,530,105

AND WHEREAS New World Relations, LLC ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 34607 Devonshire, New Baltimore, M9 48047, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for America in and to the Patent together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, the said Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for America in and to the Patent together with the goodwill associated therewith.

EXECUTED this April, 4, 2006

Assignor L. f. r.C.

RECORDED: 12/09/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018606 FRAME: 0197